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TREE PLANTING SCHEDULE

Botanical Name Common Name
Eucalyptus sideroxylon Mugga lronbark
Corymbia maculata Spotted Gum
Melaleuca linariifolia Snow In Summer

Lagerstroemia indica ‘Natchez' Natchez Crepe Myrtle

Hymenosporum flavum Native Frangipani
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Key Botanical Name Common Name Mat Ht Pot Size
Shrubs and Accent Plants
Trees CC  Callistemon citrinus Crimson Bottlebrush 3m
*Acaccia decurrens Black Wattle 15m 75 litre CSs Callistemon Sa/ignUS Willow Bottlebrush 3-4m
NO FILL BEHIND GABION *Acaccia implexa Lightwood 10-15m 75 litre DE Dorya.anthes excelsa Gymea Lily . 1-2m
WALL IN TPZ OF EXISTING *Corymbia maculata Spotted Gum 15-22m 75 litre GM  Grevillea 'MO_O”QIOW' Moon Glow Grevillea 3m
TREES TO BE RETAINED *Eucalyptus crebra Narrow-Leaved Ironbark 25-35m 75 litre KA Kunzea ambigua Tick Bush 3m
*Eucalyptus fibrosa Red Ironbark 25-30m 75 litre
| < | . *Eucalyptus eugenioides Thin-Leaved Stringbark 30m 75 litre Grasses
% 2 *Eucalyptus moluccana Grey Box 25m 75 litre BT Bgloskion tetraphyllum 'Feather Top' Feather Tor_) 0.75m
I = I 9 *Eucalyptus punctata Grey Gum 25-35m 75 litre DC  Dianella ca’eruk'aa ’ Blue Flax Lily 0.5m
@ 3 *Eucalyptus tereticornis Forest Red Gum 25m 75 litre LT Lomapdr a 'Tanika Tanika Mat-Rush 1m
I w I o *Exocarpos cupressiformis Native Cherry 8-10m 75 litre PN  Pennisetum ‘Nafray' Nafray Pennisetum 0.6m
° SCREEN £ *Melaleuca decora Paperbark 8m 75 litre PLE Poa labillardieri 'Eskdale’ Eskdale Poa 0.6m
z PLANTING I0)
I - I g Large Shrubs Groundcovers, Climbers
ROOT 2 BS  Banksia spinulosa Hairpin Banksia 2m 25 litre BVN  Babingtonia virgata ‘Nana' Dwarf Baeckea 0.5m
| PROTECTION | u BSN *Bursaria spinosa Blackthorn 2-3m 25 litre GBR Grevillea 'Bronze Rambler' Bronze Rambler Grevillea 0.2m
IF REQUIRED DV  *Dodonaea viscosa Hop Bush 2m 25 litre GMT Grevillea 'Mount Tamboritha' Mt Tamboritha Grevillea 0.2m
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I I GJ  Grevillea juniperina Prickly Spider Flower 2m 5 litre
GMU Grevillea mucronulata Green Spider Flower 1-2m 5 litre
| VARIES L GO *Goodenia ovata Goodenia 1.5m 5 litre
1 1 GS  Grevillea sericea Pink Spider Flower 1-2m 5 litre
1A *Indigophera australis Native Indigo 1.5m 5 litre
STT Syzygium 'Tiny Trev' Tiny Trev m 5 litre
SC  Syzygium 'Cascade’ Cascade Lilly Pilly 3m 25 litre
SPD Syzygium paniculatum ‘Dwarf' Dwarf Magenta Cherry 2-3m 25 litre
WAB Westringia 'Aussie Box' Aussie Box im 5 litre
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Botanical Name

Large Trees

AC
ACS
AF*
AS*
AT
AS
CCN
CSG
CG
CMm*
EA*
EE*
EF*
EG*
EM*
EP*

Angophora costata
Acmena smithii
Angophora floribunda
Angophora subvelutina
Allocasuarina torulosa
Angophora subvelutina
Casuarina cunninghamiana
Casuarina glauca
Corymbia gummifera
Corymbia maculata
Eucalyptus amplifolia
Eucalyptus eugenioides
Eucalyptus fibrosa
Eucalyptus globoidea
Eucalyptus moluccana
Eucalyptus paniculata
Eucalyptus punctata
Eucalyptus saligna
Eucalyptus sideroxylon
Eucalyptus tereticornis
Fraxinus 'Raywoodii’
Ginkgo biloba
Jacaranda mimosifolia
Pyrus calleryana 'Aristocrat’
Syncarpia glomulifera
Tristaniopsis laurina
Ulmus glabra 'Lutescens'
Ulmus parvifolia 'Todd'

Common Name

Smooth-Barked Apple
Lilly Pilly

Rough- Barked Apple
Braod Leaved Apple
Forest Oak

Broad - Leaved Apple
River Sheoak

Swamp Oak

Red Bloodwood
Spotted Gum
Cabbage Gum
Thin-Leaved Stringybark
Red Ironbark

White Stringbark
Grey Box

Grey Ironbark

Grey Gum

Sydney Blue Gum
Mugga Ironbark
Forest Red Gum
Claret Ash
Maidenhair Tree
Jacaranda

Aristocrat Chanticleer
Turpentine

Water Gum

Golden Wych Elm
Chinese Elm

R1

Mat Ht

25m
12m
25m
12-20m
12-20m
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20m
20m
15m
15-22m
15-20m
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10m
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10m
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75 litre
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Small Trees and Large Shrubs

AB*
ACG
AD*
Al*
AFL
AFB
AP
ASM
ASS

Angophora bakeri
Acacia cognata
Acacia decurrens
Acacia implexa
Acacia falcata

Acacia floribunda
Acacia parramattensis
Acmena smithii ‘Minor'
Acmena smithii 'Sublime’
Backhousia myrtifolia
Banksia ericifolia
Banksia serrata
Banksia spinulosa
Bursaria spinosa
Callistemon citrinus

@

Ts49

TSt

Narrow-Leaved Apple
Bower Wattle

Black Wattle

Hickory Wattle

Sickle Wattle

Sally Wattle

Sydney Green Wattle
Minor Lilly Pilly
Sublime Lilly Pilly
Grey Myrtle

Heath Banksia

Old Man Banksia
Hairpin Banksia
Blackthorn

Crimson Bottlebrush

N

N
\,
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Callistemon 'Dawson River Weeper' Dawson River Callistemon

Ceratopetalum gummiferum
Callistemon salignus
Dodonaea viscosa
Elaeocarpus reticulatus
Exocarpus cupressiformis
Hakea nesophyla

Hakea sericea

Hakea salicifolia

Jacksonia scoparia
Lagerstroemia indica 'Biloxi"

Lagerstroemia indica '‘Acoma’

Christmas Bush
Willow Bottlebrush
Hop Bush

Blueberry Ash
Cherry Ballarat
Melealuca Nesophyla
Needle-Bush

Willow Leaf Hakea
Dogwood

Biloxi Crepe Myrtle
Acoma Crepe Myrtle

Lagerstoemia indica 'Natchez' Natchez Crepe Myrtle
lagerstroemia indica 'Tuscarora' Tuscarora Crepe Myrtle

Melaleuca armillaris
Melaleuca decora
Melaleuca linariifolia
Persoonia levis
Syzygium australe 'Elite’
Syzygium ‘Resilience’

Bracelot Honey Myrtle
White Feather Honey
Snow In Summer
Broad-Leaf Geebung
Elite Lilly Pilly
Resilience Lilly Pilly
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15m 75 litre
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4-8m 45 itre
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2-6m 45 litre
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Key Botanical Name Common Name
Small and Medium Shrubs
ASA Asplenium australasicum
ACC Acacia cognata Little Cog

AE  Aspidistra elatior Cast Iron Plant
BHP Banksia spinulosa 'Honey Pots' Honey Pots
BVN Baeckea virgata 'Nana' Dwarf Baekea

Bird's Nest Fern

CAW Callistemon 'Anzac White' Anzac White

CE Crowea exalata 'Little Dome'  Little Dome

CM  Clivea miniata Trumpet Lily

CS Callistemon subulatus Dwarf Bottlebrush
DU* Daviesia ulicifolia Gorse Bitter Pea
DS* Dillwynia sieberi Parrot Pea

DE  Doryanthes excelsa Gymea Lily

GF  Gardenia 'Florida’
GFC Grevillea 'Fire Cracker'

Florida Gardenia
Fire Cracker

GJ  Grevillea juniperina Prickly Spider Flower
GM  Grevillea mucronulata Green Spider Flower
GO* Goodenia ovata Goodenia

GS  Grevillea sericea Pink Spider Flower
HGN Hymenosporum 'Gold Nugget' Gold Nugget Frangipani
IA*  Indigophera australis Native Indigo

KA  Kunzea ambigua Tick Bush

LLB Leptospermum 'Lemon Lime Bitters' Lemon, Lime Bitters
LLS Leptospermum 'Little Lemon Scents' Little Lemon Scents
LP  Leptospermum polygalifolium  Yellow Tea Tree

MT  Melaleuca thymifolia Thyme Honey Myrtle

MTC Melaleuca 'Cotton Candy’ Cotton Candy Honey Myrtle
MTW Melaleuca 'White Lace’ White Lace Honey Myrtle
OM  Olearia microphylla Small-Leaved Daisy Bush
OD  Ozothamnus diosmifolium Sago Flower

PFG Philotheca 'Flower Girl' Wax Flower

PL  Persoonia linearis Narrow-Leaf Geebung
PML  Pimelea linifolia Slender Rice Flower

PV*  Pultenaea villosa Willdenow

STT Syzygium 'Tiny Trev' Tiny Trev

WF  Westringia fruticosa Coastal Rosemary

XE  Xanthorrea australis Austral Grass Tree

YF  Yucca filamentosa Adam's Needle

2-3m

2-3m
0.4m
0.5-2m
0.7m
1.5m
1-2m
1-2m

Pot Size

5 litre
5 litre
5 litre
5 litre
5 litre
5 litre
5 litre
5 litre
5 litre
5 litre
5 litre
5 litre
5 litre
5 litre
5 litre
5 litre
5 litre
5 litre
5 litre
5 litre
25 litre
5 litre
5 litre
25 litre
5 litre
5 litre
5 litre
5 litre
5 litre
5 litre
25 litre
5 litre
5 litre
5 litre
5 litre
25 litre
5 litre

N

Key Botanical Name

Grasses

\ 071

ACP Austrodanthonia caespitosa

AR*  Aristida ramosa
CSP* Carex spp.

CG* Cyperus gracilis
CT* Chloris truncata
DC Dianella caerulea
DL* Dianella longifolia
DI Dietes iridioides
DRV* Dianella revoluta

DTB Dianella tasmanica 'Blaze'

EC* Echinopogon caespitosus

EM  Entolasia marginata
FN  Ficinia nodosa
GSP Gahnia spp.

JU*  Juncus usitatus

LGW Lomandra 'Great White'

LAM Liriope 'Amethyst’
LIB Liriope 'Isabella’
LLF* Lomandra filiformis
LL  Lomandra longifolia
LM*  Lomandra multiflora
LLT Lomandra 'Tanika'
MS*  Microlaena stipoides
PK  Poa 'Kingsdale'
POL Poa labillardieri

SG  Stypandra glauca
TA* Themeda australis

Groundcovers, Climbers
AA  Acinos arvensis

ADA Adiantum aethiopicum

AC  Asperula conferta
AH  Actinotus helianthi
AJ*  Ajuga australis

AM*  Arthropodium milleflorum

BA*  Brunoniella australis
CA  Clematis aristata
CD* Cheilanthes distans
CS* Cheilanthes sieberi
DR* Dichondra repens
ED* Eremophila debilis

GBR Grevillea 'Bronze Rambler’

GMT Grevillea 'Mt Tamboritha'

GT* Glycine tabacina
GH* Goodenia hederacea
HA  Hibbertia aspera

HFW Hardenbergia ‘Flat White'
HV*  Hardenbergia violacea

HD* Hibbertia diffusa

KR  Kennedia rubicunda

MNS Mentha satureioides
PP Pandorea pandorana
PSP Patersonia spp.

TJ  Trachelospermum jasminoides

VH  Viola hederacea
WG Wahlenbergia gracilis

*Cumberland Plain Woodland Species

< \ \
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Common Name

Common Wallaby Grass
Three-Awn Speargrass
Tall Sedge

Slender Flat Sedge
Windmill Grass

Blue Flax Lily

Smooth Flax Lily
African Iris

Paroo Lily

Blaze Lily

Tufted Hedgehog Grass
Bordered Panic

Knobby Club Rush
Rough Saw-sedge
Common Rush

Great White Mat-Rush
Amethyst Liriope
Isabella Liriope

Wattle Mat-Rush
Spiny-headed Mat-Rush
Many Flowered Mat-Rush
Tanika Mat-Rush
Weeping Grass
Kingsdale

Common Tussock Grass
Nodding Blue Lily
Kangaroo grass

Basil Thyme
Common Maidenhair Fern
Common Woodruff
Flannel Flower
Australian Bugle

Pale Vanilla Lily

Blue Yam

Old Man’s Beard
Bristly Cloak-Fern
Rock Fern

Kidney Weed

Winter Apple

Bronze Rambler
Mount Tamboritha
Love Creeper

lvy Goodenia

Rough Guinea Flower
Flat White Twining-Pea
Purple Twining-Pea
Guinea Flower

Dusky Coral Pea
Bush Mint
Wonga-Wonga Vine
Purple Flag

Star Jasmine

Native Violet
Australian Bluebell

Mat Ht

0.4m
0.5m

1.2m
0.5m
0.5m
0.8m
0.8m
0.6m
0.5m
0.6m
0.3m
im

1m

0.5m
0.4m
0.4m
0.4m
1m

0.7m
0.6m
0.4m
0.5m
0.8m
1m

im

0.2m
0.4m

0.4m
0.2m
0.5m
0.3m
0.1m
0.2m
0.3m
0.3m
1m

0.2m
0.2m
0.1m
0.3m
0.2m
0.2m

0.3m
0.3m
0.3m
0.3m
0.2m
0.2m
0.1m
0.2m

0.2m

Pot Size

150mm
150mm
150mm
150mm
150mm
150mm
150mm
150mm
150mm
150mm
150mm
150mm
150mm
150mm
150mm
150mm
150mm
150mm
150mm
150mm
150mm
150mm
150mm
150mm
150mm
150mm
150mm

150mm
150mm
150mm
150mm
150mm
150mm
150mm
150mm
150mm
150mm
150mm
150mm
150mm
150mm
150mm
150mm
150mm
150mm
150mm
150mm
150mm
150mm
150mm
150mm
150mm
150mm
150mm
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LEGEND

EXISTING TREES TO BE

RETAINED

EXISTING TREES TO BE
REMOVED DUE TO

DEVELOPMENT

EXISTING TREES TO BE

REMOVED DUE TO HEALTH

SCULPTURE. REFER FJLA
DRAWINGS FOR FURTHER

DETAILS

GROUNDWATER
MONITORING WELLS

ASSET PROTECTION ZONE

(APZ)

GABION WALL ALONG PARK

ROAD FRONTAGE

PROPOSED PLANTING:
(REFER BOTANICA DWGS FOR DETAILS)

\

7

U

SCREEN PLANTING

RIPARIAN PLANTING -

SWALE

EXISTING EPHEMERAL
MARSH WETLAND

PROPOSED EPHEMERAL

MARSH

SCREEN PLANTING (REFER

L506 & L507)

SIGNIFICANT VIEW
CORRIDOOR - EX TREES TO
BE REMOVED IN PHASE 3

WORKS

PLANTING BETWEEN
TIERED RETAINING WALLS

(REFER L509)

NATIVE GRASSES TO

EASEMENT A

EEC REGENERATION AREAS:

CUMBERLAND PLAIN
WOODLAND FOREST

RIVER FLAT EUCALYPT
FOREST ON COASTAL

FLOODPLAINS

CUMBERLAND PLAIN

WOODLAND (NO MID-STORY

VEGETATION)

REVEGETATION AREAS:

RERE

RIVER FLAT EUCALYPT
FULL REVEGETATION

CUMBERLAND PLAIN

WOODLAND

FULL REVEGETATION

NOTE: REFER TRAVERS 'FLORA & FAUNA
SURVEY REPORT AND RESULTS' FOR
DETAILS ON ALL REVEGETATION AND
REGENERATION WORKS ON SITE
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